

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 13-1 | 129 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Amendment No. 1 - Stephanie Farlan Unified School District | id - Oakland |
|--------------------------|---|-----------|-------------------------|---------|-----------------|---|--------------|
| Туре: | Agreement or Contract 6/12/2013 | | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | | | | | In control: | Finance and Human Resources Committee | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | 6/12/2013 | |
| Enactment date: | 6/12 | /2013 | | | Enactment #: | 13-1073 | |
| Title: | Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between District and Stephanie Farland, for the latter to provide policy support for the appeal of the American Indian Model School revocation, by amending the term of the Agreement from November 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 to June 30, 2014, with the funding under the amended term not changing and remaining not to exceed \$30,000.00 per fiscal year. All other terms and conditions of Agreement remain in full force and effect. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| | 1. 13-1129 Amendment No. 1 - Stephanie Farland - Oakland Unified School District | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 13 | 3-1129 Am | endment N | 10. 1 - | Stephanie Farla | nd - Oakland Unified School District | |
| Attachments: Contact: | | | endment N lor@ousd.k | | • | nd - Oakland Unified School District | |
| | | | | | • | | Result |

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between District and Stephanie Farland, for the latter to provide policy support for the appeal of the American Indian Model School revocation, by amending the term of the Agreement from November 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 to June 30, 2014, with the funding under the amended term not changing and remaining not to exceed \$30,000.00 per fiscal year. All other terms and conditions of Agreement remain in full force and effect.